3-phase filters
FN 3025 / FN 3026
Advanced EMC/RFI filter concept
with minimum leakage current
Approvalsn	 Compact state-of-the-art filter concept
n	 Light weight plastic enclosure design
n	 Minimized filter leakage current
n	 Hinged safety covers

L
Cy
L1‘
L2‘
Load
L3‘
Cx
PE
496-405C   November 2007
Page 1/3
> Components > FN 3025 / FN 3026
Filter	 Rated current	 Typical drive	 Leakage current**	 Power loss	 Input/Output	 Weight
	 @ 50°C (40°C)	 power rating*	 @ 480VAC/50Hz	 @ 25°C/50Hz	 connections
	 [A]	 [kW]	 [mA]	 [W]		  [kg]
Filter selection table
FN 3025HL-10-71	 10 (10.7)	 5.5	 0.4	 4.8			   -71	 0.52
FN 3025HL-20-71	 20 (21.4)	 11	 0.4	 6.2			   -71	 0.52
FN 3025HL-30-71	 30 (32.1)	 18.5	 0.4	 7.0			   -71	 0.54
FN 3025HL-50-72	 50 (53.5)	 30	 0.4	 10.5			   -72	 0.93
FN 3025HP-10-71	 10 (10.7)	 5.5	 2.5	 4.8			   -71	 0.52
FN 3025HP-20-71	 20 (21.4)	 11	 2.5	 6.2			   -71	 0.52
FN 3025HP-30-71	 30 (32.1)	 18.5	 2.5	 7.0			   -71	 0.54
FN 3025HP-50-72	 50 (53.5)	 30	 2.5	 10.5			   -72	 0.93
FN 3026HL-10-71	 10 (10.7)	 5.5	 0.4	 4.8			   -71	 0.56
FN 3026HL-20-71	 20 (21.4)	 11	 0.4	 6.2			   -71	 0.56
FN 3026HL-30-71	 30 (32.1)	 18.5	 0.4	 7.0			   -71	 0.58
FN 3026HL-50-72	 50 (53.5)	 30	 0.4	 10.5			   -72	 0.98
FN 3026HP-10-71	 10 (10.7)	 5.5	 2.5	 4.8			   -71	 0.56
FN 3026HP-20-71	 20 (21.4)	 11	 2.5	 6.2			   -71	 0.56
FN 3026HP-30-71	 30 (32.1)	 18.5	 2.5	 7.0			   -71	 0.58
FN 3026HP-50-72	 50 (53.5)	 30	 2.5	 10.5			   -72	 0.98
*	 Calculated at rated current, 480VAC and cos phi = 0.8. The exact value depends upon the efficiency of the drive, the motor and the entire application.
**	 Maximum leakage under normal operating conditions. Note: if two phases are interrupted, worst case leakage could reach up to 10 times higher levels (at 520VAC/60Hz).
FN 3025/FN 3026 are delivered with closed
plastic covers and unfastened terminals. To